Portland General Electric Company Douglas C. Tingey
Legal Department Assistant General Counsel
121 SW Salmon Street » Poriland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-8926 © Facsimile (503} 464-2200

{G

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail

January 13, 2012

Oregon Public Utility Commission
Attention: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street NE, #215

PO Box 2148

Salem OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1565
Attention Filing Center:
Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and two copies of:

¢ REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

This is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the cover letter is
enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me in the envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

. ,,/— *
Y G
DOUGLAS C. TINGEY
Assistant General Counsel
DCT:cbm
Enclosures
cc: UM 1565 Service List



Inn the Matter of the

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

Investigation of Fuel Switching and Cross Fuel
Energy Efficiency Issues

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1565
)
) REQUEST FOR CHANGE
) TO SERVICE LIST
) .
)
)
)

Portland General Electric Company (“PGE”) requests that the Oregon Public Utility

Commission (“OPUC™) change its parties on the official service list in this proceeding as follows:

Adﬁ :

Douglas C. Tingey

Assistant General Counsel

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

doug.tingey(@pgn.com

Remove:

Barbara Halle

Associate General Counsel

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
121 SW Salmon Street, 1IWTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

barbara.halle@pgn.com

DATED this 13" day of January, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

Jlas C. Tingey! OSB # 044366

Assistant General Counsel

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-8926 (telephone)

(503) 464-2200 (fax)

doug tingey@pgn.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO SERVICE
LIST to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the
attached service list from OPUC Docket No. UM 1565.

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 13™ day of January, 2012.

A
DGUGLAS CPTINGEY, OSB # 044366
Assistant General Counsel
Portland General Electric Company
121 SW Salmon St., IWTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 464-8926 (telephone)
(503) 464-2200 (fax)
doug.tingey(@pgn.com
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SERVICE LIST -

OPUC DOCKET # UM 1565
David J. Meyer Shawn Bonfield
AVISTA CORPORATION AVISTA UTILITIES
david.mever@avistacorp.com shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com
Linda Gervais Allison Spector
AVISTA UTILITIES CASCADE NATURAL GAS
linda.gervais(@avistacorp.com . Allison.spector@cnge.com
Jim Abrahamson Oregon Dockets

CASCADE NATURAL GAS
jim.abrahamson(@cngc.com

CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD
dockets@oregoncub.org

Gordon Feighner
CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD
gordon@oregoncub,org

G. Catriona McCracken
CITIZENS’ UTILITY BOARD
catriona@oregoncub.org

Benjamin Walters

CITY OF PORTLAND -~ CITY
ATTORNEY’S OFFICE
ben.walters@portlandoregon.gov

David Tooze

CITY OF PORTLAND — PLANNING &
SUSTAINABILITY
David.tooze@portlandoregon.gov

Steve Lacey John Volkman

ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON ENERGY TRUST OF OREGON
steve.lacey@energytrust.or iohn.volkman(@energytrust.org
E-Filing Jennifer Gross

NW NATURAL NW NATURAL
efiling@nwnatural.com Jennifer.gross@nwnatural.com
Wendy Gerlitz Don Jones

NW ENERGY COALITION PACIFIC POWER
wendy(@nwenergy.org jr_don.jones@pacificorp.com
Mary Wiencke QOregon Dockets

PACIFIC POWER PACIFICORP dba PACIFIC POWER

Marv.wiencke(@pacificorp.com

Oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Juliet Johnson

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF

OREGON
iuliet.johnson(@state.or.us

Johanna Riemenschneider
PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

johanna.riemenschneider(@state.or.us
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